obligations hereunder and further shall give up and waive all rights, privileges and benefits hereunder.   

SECTION 4. Salary and Employee's Employment Start Date.  

The City agrees to pay Employee for his services rendered pursuant hereto an annual base salary of 

One Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Six Hundred ($142,600.00) payable in installments at the same time as 

other employees of the City are paid during the term of his employment, starting on the Employee's 

employment start date, September __, 2024.  Any increase in base salary shall be at the sole discretion of the